TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM519063

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/04/2019	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SVB Leerink LLC		04/01/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SVB Financial Group
Street Address:	3003 Tasman Drive
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5389161	LEERINK CAPITAL PARTNERS
Registration Number:	5239574	LEERINK TRANSFORMATION PARTNERS
Registration Number:	5108842	
Registration Number:	4673346	LEERINK
Registration Number:	3535959	LEERINK SWANN
Registration Number:	2537611	MEDACORP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4155760300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4155760200

vcordial@kilpatricktownsend.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Margaret C. McHugh

Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Two Embarcadero Center, Suite 1900 Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vivian Cordial
SIGNATURE:	/Vivian Cordial/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006618 FRAME: 0583

900494220

DATE SIGNED: 04/15/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment - executed - SVB Leerink LLC to SVB Financial Group#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment - executed - SVB Leerink LLC to SVB Financial Group#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006618 FRAME: 0584

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT is made on the date set opposite the signature herein below, but shall be effective, *nunc pro tunc*, as of January 4, 2019. The assignment made by this instrument is from SVB Leerink LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having a current business address of One Federal Street, 37 Floor, Boston, Massachusetts 02110 (hereinafter "Assignor"), to SVB Financial Group, a Delaware corporation having a current business address of 3003 Tasman Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the marks listed below, and all rights related thereto (including rights related to any such trademark, service mark, logo and/or trade dress "the Marks"), and trademark application(s) (and any registrations(s) that may issue thereon) and trademark registration(s) therefore.

Mark	Country	App. No. Filing Date	Reg. No.
LEERINK CAPITAL PARTNERS	U.S.	87055152 5/31/2016	5389161 1/30/2018
LEERINK TRANSFORMATION PARTNERS	U.S.	87055169 5/31/2016	5239574 07/11/2017
Design Only	U.S.	87034572 5/12/2016	5108842 12/27/2016
LEERINK	U.S.	86366349 8/14/2014	4673346 1/13/2015
LEERINK SWANN	U.S.	77191600 5/29/2008	3535959 11/25/2008
MEDACORP	U.S.	75768594 8/5/1999	2537611 2/12/2002
LEERINK	Canada	1714879 2/11/2015	TMA953427 10/26/2016
MEDACORP	Canada	1383649 2/15/2008	TMA752192 11/04/2009
LEERINK SWANN	Canada	1374052 11/29/2007	TMA830809 08/28/2012
LEERINK	International Registration		1328236 11/10/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 006618 FRAME: 0585

Design Only	International	1332259
	Registration	11/10/2016
30000000 0000000	<u> </u>	

WHEREAS, Assignor warrants that it owns all rights, title and interest of every kind, nature or description in and to the Marks, all rights therein, including any and all past, present and future registrations and applications therefor, all rights of renewal thereof, all rights to royalties for the licensing thereof, all claims for infringement thereof, and all goodwill pertaining thereto ("All Rights in the Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignce All Rights in the Marks (as defined hereinabove);

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee All Rights in the Marks (as defined hereinabove). This assignment of all claims for damages by reason of past infringement(s) of the Marks, includes successors, assigns and other legal representatives. These assigned rights shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms of which registrations pertaining to the Marks may be granted, or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor agrees to execute all documents necessary to effectuate and maintain registrations pertaining to the Mark, now and in the future.

The undersigned represents that he/she has authority to execute this Assignment on behalf of the party, and to carry out all obligations imposed hereunder. The undersigned has read, understands, and agrees to the terms of this Assignment.

Dated: _	4-1-19	, 2019
ASSIGN		
SVB Le	erink LLC	
Ву:	S=04_	
Name:	GHOVEN P. HO	<u>zin</u> ewwh
Title:	General Cor	usel

RECORDED: 04/15/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006618 FRAME: 0586